

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024, AT 7:30 PM

Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

<u>ITEM TITLE:</u> Approval of Resolution 2024-25 Approving the Wastewater Asset Management and Fiscal Sustainability (AMFS) Plan (**Public Works**)

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC HEARING 1 ST / 2 ND READING CONSENT AGENDA	YES	Exhibits: • Resolution 2024-25 to Wastewater Asset Management and Fiscal Sustainability (AMFS) Plan **Refer to workshop support documents**
COUNCIL DECISION		
ADMINISTRATIVE		

REQUEST: Request is for the Town Council to approve Resolution 2024-25 approving the Asset Management and Fiscal Sustainability (AMFS) Plan for Wastewater.

<u>SUMMARY:</u> The Asset Management and Fiscal Sustainability (AMFS) Plan for the Wastewater identifies critical assets that require Capital funding to operate as designed and within regulatory compliance. The reports give a detailed description of needed improvements. This plan adoption is a prerequisite for the SRF clean water funding.

RECOMMENDATION: Recommendation is for the Town Council to approve Resolution 2024-25 approving the Asset Management and Fiscal Sustainability (AMFS) Plan for Wastewater.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A